OUTSTANDING ACTIONS REPORT

Division: Committee: Officer:

Kaikohe-Hokianga Community Board

Meeting	Title	Resolution	Notes
Kaikohe- Hokianga Community Board 14/09/2022	Chairperson Report	 Seconded: Member Alan Hessell b) allocates \$20,000 to enable future planning by the CE, or his nominee, for the Pioneer Village to ensure a sustainable future. 	 Resolution 2022/49 - Part b) MWood: 15 Nov Staff have met with Pioneer Village Manager to discuss deliverables and outcome for the purposes of the funding resolution. A Funding deliverables draft document is in its final iteration and further update will be provided at the Board's Dec meeting once finalised. 1 Dec Community Development staff waiting on feedback from Pioneer Village Board 27 Jan Waiting on return of signed funding contract from Pioneer Village Board. This is now a business as usual funding activity and action item completed.

Far North District Council

Page 1 of 1